California Environmental Protection Agency EXECUTIVE ORDER U-U-077-0046
JOHN DEERE New Off-Road Small Spark-Ignition
OF Air Resources Board Equipment
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5,
Chapters 1 and 2; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and
Executive Order G-02-003;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following equipment produced by the manufacturer is certified as

STANDARD STANDARD STANDARDOR EXCUTIVE ORDER OR EXECUTIVE ORDER OR EXECUTIVE ORDER
C-U-05-002. C-U-05-013.
C-U-06-030, G-05-016, C-U-06-015, C-U-07-010,15 15
Q-08-013, G-05-017A. Q-09-027, Q-08-031
G-05-018
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That for the listed equipment, the manufacturer has submitted, and the Executive
Officer hereby approves, the information and materials to demonstrate certification compliance with 13 CCR Section
2759 (labeling) and 13 CCR Sections 2760 and 2764 (emission control system warranty).
Equipment certified under this Executive Order must conform to all applicable California emission regulations.
This Executive Order is only granted to the engine family and model-year listed above. Equipment in this family that is
produced for any other model-year is not covered by this Executive Order.
Executed at El Monte, California on this 15 2 day of July 2013.
TMobile Source Operations Division
ATTACHMENT A
Exhaust Family Displacement E.O. NUMBER
CBSXS.4792HH 479 U-U-002-0684-4
CBSXS.5002W 500 U-U-002-0697
CBSXS.5402VL 540 U-U-002-0699-1
CBSXS.7242VA 724 U-U-002-0700
DBSXS.4792HH 479 U-U-002-0739
DBSXS.5002WV 500 U-U-002-0743-1
DBSXS.5402VL 540 U-U-002-0744
DBSXS.7242VA 724 U-U-002-0747-1
CKAXS.4012CC 401 U-U-004-0518
CKAXS.4012CD 352 U-U-004-0519
CKAXS.6172CC 617 U-U-004-0505
CKAXS.7262CA 726 U-U-004-0524
CKAXS.7262CC 726 U-U-004-0526
CKAXS.8522CA 852 U-U-004-0528
DKAXS.4012CC 401 U-U-004-0565
DKAXS.4012CD 352 U-U-004-0556
DKAXS.6032CA 603 U-U-004-0555
DKAXS.7262CA 726 U-U-004-0547
DKAXS.7262CC 726 U-U-004-0549
DKAXS.8522CA 852 U-U-004-0539
DKHXS.6742GC 674 U-U-005-0392-1
ATTACHMENT B ( page )of 2 )
Small Off-Road Evaporative Certification Database Form
MODEL SUMMARY